Branch I1- Pillaparampil Family Branch

Genealogy of the Pillaparampil Family Branch

Generation 1
1 Malayil Tharian
Generation 2
Second Son of Malayil Tharian
12 Pillaparampil Koshy
Generation 3
Children of Pillaparampil Koshy

121 Theverkattil Tharian

122 Puthenchirayil Chacko

123 Nedumcheril Geevarughese
124 Mariamma

125 Annamma

126 Pillaparampil Koshy

Generation 4
Children of Theverkattil Tharian

1211 Muthiammannil Koshy
1212 Anuvathiparampil Mathen
1213 Mariamma
1214 Theverkattil Chacko
1215 Mathai
Children of Puthenchirayil Chacko
1221 Annamma
1222 Puthenchirayil Koshy
1223 Thomas
1224 Saramma
1225 Sosamma
1226 Mathai
1227 Chacko (Scaria)
Children of Nedumcheril Geevarughese
1231 Koshy
1232 Mariamma
1233 Annamma
1234 Aleyamma
1235 Sosamma
1236 Rahelamma
1237 Saramma
1238 Thomas

Children of Nedumcheril Geevarughese



1261 Mariamma

1262 Tharian
1263 Mathai
1264 Annamma
1265 Varughese
1266 Sosamma

Generation 5
Children of Muthiammannil Koshy

12111 Annamma
12112 Koshy
12113 Rev. M C Eapen
12114 Mariamma
12115 Rahel
Children of Anuvathiparampil Mathen
12121 A M Tharian
12122 Annamma
12123 A M Varghese
12124 George Mathew
Children of Theverkattil Chacko
12141 Annamma
12142 Koshy
12143 Thomas
12144 Mariamma
12145 Mathai
12146 George
12147 Chacko
12148 Sosamma
12149 Abraham
Children of Puthenchirayil Koshy
12221 Annamma
12222 Kunjamma
12223 Chacko
12224 George
12225 Thankachen
12226 Cheriyan
Children of Puthenchirayil Scariah
12271 Chacko
12272 Kunjamma
12273 Kunjunju
12274 George
12275 Baby
12276 Joy
12277 Joseph
Children of Nedumcheril Koshy
12311 Varughese (Kutty)
12312 Annamma
12313 Aley
Children of Thomas
12381 Mary
12382 Varghese

12383 Annamma



12384 Thomas
Children of Pillaparampil Tharian

12621 P K Koshy

12622 Sosamma

12623 Abraham

12624 George

12625 Annamma

12626 Mariamma

12627 P T George
Children of Mathai

12631 Koshy

12632 George

12633 Abraham

12634 Thomas
Children of Varughese

12651 Sosamma

12652 Aleyamma

12653 Mariamma

12654 Annamma

12655 Koshykunju

12656 Aniyankunju

12657 Mathukutty

Generation 6
Children of Muthiammannil Koshy

121121 M K Koshy
121122 Philip
121123 Eapen
121124 Abraham
121125 Mary
121126 Annamma
Children of Rev. M C Eapen
121131 Lillykutty
121132 Sobhikutty
121133 Anniekutty
Children of Anuvathiparampil A M Tharian
121211 Kunjamma
121212 Johnny
121213 K T John
121214 Thankamma
121215 Kunjumol
121216 Chinnamma
121217 Susamma
Children of A M Varughese
121231 Podimol
121232 Alice
121233 Leelamma
Children of Geroge Mathew
121241 Shila
121242 Sherley

Children of Theverkattil Koshy
121421 Kunjoonjamma



121422 Podiyamma

121423 Kunjamma
121424 Kunjumon
Children of Thomas
121431 Ammini
121432 Saramma
121433 Moni
121434 Joy (Jacob)
121435 Tankachen (Thomas)
121436 Ponnachen (George)
121437 Pappachen
121438 Lilly
Children of George
121461 Pappachen
121462 Tankachen
121463 Joy
121464 Leelamma
121465 Samkutty
121466 Omana
121467 Babychen
Children of Chacko
121471 Ponnachen
121472 Pappachen
121473 Susamma
121474 Lissy
121475 Alice
121476 Thomas
121477 Sunny
121478 Jose
Children of Abraham
121491 Kunjumol
121492 Mary
121493 Ammini
121494 Achenkunju
121495 Annamma
121496 Gracy
Children of Puthenchirayil Chacko
122231 Koshy
122232 Mariamma
122233 Philip
122234 Ramani
122235 Laly
122236 Alice
122237 Thomas
122238 Scaria
122239 Saramma
Children of George
122241 Ajith Koshy
122242 Asha

Children of Thankachen (Koshy)
122251 Lissy



122252

122261
122262
122263

122711
122712
122713
122714

122731
122732
122733

122741
122742
122743
122744

122751
122752
122753

122761
122762

122771
122772

123112
123113
123114
123115
123116
123117

123821
123822
123823
123824
123825
123826

123841
123842

126211
126212
126213

Liju (Koshy)

Children of Cherian
Koshy (Mohan)

Reena

Thomas (Manoj)
Children of Scaria (Chacko)
Rajan

Valsamma

Kunjubaby (Abraham)
Jolly

Children of Kunjoonju
Kunjumol

Joy

Lissy

Children of George
Chacko

Rajan

Shiny

Sherley

Children of Baby

Saji

Ajith

Biji

Children of Joy
Rebecca

Bobby

Children of Kunjumon (Joseph)
Santhi

Kochumol (Bincy)
Children of Nedincherry Varughese Koshy (Kunjoonju)
Thankamma

Mary

George

Deenamma

Rachel

Mathew

Children of Varughese
Lissy

Thresiamma

Saji

Sabu

Biji

Baiju

Children of Thomas
Dolly

Roy

Children of Pillaparampil P K Koshy
Lissy

Kunjamma

Kunjumol



126214 Molly

126215 Raju
126216 Thampi
126217 Johnny
Children of Abraham
126231 Mariamma
126232 Kunjootti (Varghese)
126233 Aleyamma
126234 Thresiamma
126235 Annamma
126236 Rosamma
126237 Kunjumol
126238 Joseph
Children of George
126241 Kunjumon (Koshy)
126242 Leelamma
126243 Annie
Children of V T George
126271 Sheelu
126272 Shibu
Children of Kizhakkeveetil Koshy
126311 Kunjumol
126312 Babu
126313 Joy
126314 Lissy
126315 Achenkunju
126316 Cicily
Children of K M Abraham
126331 Raju (Mathew Abraham)
126332 Soman
126333 Daisykutty
126334 Tom
126335 Reji
Children of K M Thomas
126341 Shaji
126342 Shibu
126343 Sherley
126344 Sham

Children of Pillaparampil Koshykunju

126551 Tobby
126552 Tibby

Children of Aniyankunju
126561 Anupa
126562 Anuja

Children of Mathukutty
126571 Retti
126572 Titty

126573 Tessy Elsa Mathew



1211211
1211212

1211221
1211222
1211223
1211224

1212121
1212122
1212123

1212131
1212132

1212311

1214241
1214242

1214341
1214342

1214351
1214352

1214361
1214362
1214363

1214371
1214372

1214611
1214612
1214613

1214621
1214622
1214623

1214631
1214632
1214633

1214651
1214652

1214671

Generation 7
Children of Muthiammannil M K Koshy
Susan
Abraham
Children of Philip
Sophy
Babu
Anithamol
Reni Philip
Children of Anuvathiparampil A T John
Jessy
Tharian
Suja
Children of K T John (Deo Dale)
Mathews John
Sunny V John
Son of Podimol Varughese
Alen Varughese
Children of Theverkattil Kunjumon
Shibu
Shabu
Children of Jacob
Rejimon
Rajimon
Children of Thankachen
Litta
Thomaskutty
Children of Ponnachen
Mini
Swani
Minu
Children of Pappachen
Biju
Shibu
Children of Theverkattil Pappachen
Elsy
Bincy
Sunil
Children of Thankachen
Liji
Liju
Libin
Children of Joy
Siji
Sibi
Sini
Children of Samkutty
Bothiya Sam
Bobbin Sam
Children of Thomas
Vivin



1214672

1214711
1214712
1214713

1214721
1214722
1214723

1214761
1214762

1214771

1214941
1214942

1222331
1222332
1222333

1227111
1227112

1227411
1227412

1227521
1227522

1231111
1231112
1231113
1231114
1231115
1231116
1231117

1231141
1231142
1231143
1231144
1231145
1231146
1231147
1231148

1231171

Biju

Children of Ponnachen
Soju

Soiju

Tiji

Children of Pappachen
Seema

Sijo

Susamma

Children of Thomas
Tinu

Tini

Son of Sunny

Amal Koshy

Children of Achenkunju
Bijimol

Bijumon

Children of Puthenchirayil Philip
Raji Susan Philip

Rahul Koshy Philip
Rekha Chinnu Philip
Children of Rajan Chacko
Julie

Robin

Children of Chacko
Jisha

Justin

Children of Ajith

Bryon

Stephen

Children of Neduncherry Koshykunju
Varughese (Joy)
Mariamma

Thresiamma

Mathew

Kochukoshy
Ponnamma

Rev. Fr. John Koshy
Children of George
Varughese

Chacko

Jessy

Jolly

Jimmy

Jincy

Jalan

Jancy

Children of Mathew
Varughese



1231172

1238231
1238232

1262161
1262162
1262163

1262321
1262322
1262323

1262381
1262382
1262383

1262411
1262412

1263121
1263122

1263131
1263132

1263151
1263152

1263311
1263312
1263313
1263321
1263322
1263323

1263341
1263342

1263351

1263411
1263412

1263421

12121221
12121222

Maxin
Children of Neduncherry Saji
Alen Varughese
Kevin Varughese
Children of Pillapampil Thampi
Meril
Merin
Sherin
Children of Varughese
Mini
Sini
Anu
Children of Joseph
Kunjumon
Leelamma
Annamma
Children of Koshy (Kunjumon)
Mariamma
Sunny (Joseph)
Children of Babu
Stanley Koshy Mathew
Rachel Mathai
Children of Joy
Jisha Rachel Philip
Jineesh
Children of Achenkunju
Liju K Mathew
Aju George Mathew
Children of Raju
Meril Mathew
Sherin Mathew
Twinkle Mathew
Children of Soman
Siju A Koshy
Simi Koshy
Shawn Koshy
Children of Tom
Tency Tom
Treesha Tom
Daughter of Reji
Rubia Mercy Reji
Children of Shaji
Sherjy Mariam Mathew
Sheris
Son of Shibu
Simal

Generation 8

Children of Anuvathiparampil Ponnumon

Chinchu Ansu Tharian
Anju Anna Tharian



12311111
12311112

12311141
12311142

12311151
12311152

12121311

12121321

Children of Nedincherry Joy
Lynn Mariam Varughese
Neethu

Children of Mathew

Simith Mathew

Rohith Mathew

Children of Kochukoshy
Aneesh Koshy

Ajeesh Koshy

Son of Kuzhiparampil Mathews John (Deo Dale)
Nijel

Son of Sunny V John

Benny John Varughese



